
1 

 

 
Addendum no. 1, dated 30.10.2019  to 

 

Tender Notice  No.MMTC/CO/Projects/Abhraknagar/Vol.III, dated:10.10.2019 

“” Engagement of Valuer for the Valuation of following works at MMTC Abhrak 

Nagar Plant :  

(i) Valuation of Plant and Machinery (expected realizable price on sale) and 

Indicate expected monthly rent to be given  

(ii) Valuation of Land (expected monthly rent which can be offered on sub 

lease)  

Bidder may quote for any one item or for both the items listed above.””  

 
Clouse no. 20: Last date for raising query is 04.11.2019. Queries if any 

may be forwarded by email to apm@mmtclimited.com or 
mathpal@mmtclimited.com on or before 04.11.2019. 

 
Clouse no. 21: 
 

The bidder may submit technical and price bid, separately, in physical 

form or e-mode.  

 

PROCEDURE FOR PARTICIPATION IN E-TENDER.  

 

E-Tender is available on MMTC e-procurement website 

https://mmtc.abcprocure.com for online bidding process. The bidder shall 

have valid Class-III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) (with signing and 

encryption) issued from licensed Certifying Authorities operating under 

Root Certifying Authority of India (RCAI), Controller of Certifying 

Authorities (CCA) in India. The details of  the licensed CA’s are available 

on www.cca.gov.in wherein details have been mentioned.  

 

Procedure for Registering in E-Procurement portal 

 

Further, the bidder will have to register with MMTC’s E-Procurement 

portal. The bidder should have a valid user ID to access e-procurement 

portal of MMTC.  For registering, please go to  

mailto:apm@mmtclimited.com
mailto:mathpal@mmtclimited.com
https://mmtc.abcprocure.com/
http://www.cca.gov.in/


2 

 

https://mmtc.abcprocure.com and follow the directions. After 

successful submission of registration details, please contact M/s. E-

Procurement Technologies Ltd. (EPTL) (as given below) to get your 

registration activated.  In case of any technical issues / difficulties 

pertaining to the e-Procurement portal bidders are advised to get in 

touch with the service providers helpdesk : 

 

Vender’s Queries Contact Numbers e-Mail ID 

Mr. Himanshu 

(Dedicated Helpdesk 

for MMTC) 

At CO Delhi 

91 9265562826 

 

delhi.support@eptl.in 

 

Technical 

Assistance: New 

Bidder Registration 

(Portal 

Registrations). 

Renewal of Vendor’s 

ID 

+91-(79)-6813 6823/54 

+91-(79)-6813 6849 

+91-(79)- 6813 6878 

+91-(79)- 6813 6850 

support@abcProcure.com 

 
fany.shah@eptl.in 

 

For e-Tender and e-

Auction Services 

(Uploading /Bidding) 

(office Team) 

+91 93745 19729 

91 + (79)- 6813 

6848/49/61/71 

 

Mr. Nikhil Khalas 

Nikhil@eptl.in 

 

 

For minimum system requirements clients/bidders should be asked to refer to 

home page of the URL https://mmtc.abcprocure.com under tab Download/ 

Minimum System Requirements- V2.0 

   

Bidders shall be advised to print and save bid submission receipt on 

submission of bids. 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL REMAIN 
UNCHANGED. 

THIS ADDENDUM IS INTEGRAL PART OF THE TENDER 

No.MMTC/CO/Projects/Abhraknagar/Vol.III, dated:10.10.2019 

www.mmtclimited.com , www.tenders.gov and 

https://mmtc.abcprocure.com 
 

 

https://mmtc.abcprocure.com/
mailto:delhi.support@eptl.in
mailto:support@abcProcure.com
mailto:fany.shah@eptl.in
mailto:Nikhil@eptl.in
https://mmtc.abcprocure.com/
http://www.mmtclimited.com/
http://www.tenders.gov/
https://mmtc.abcprocure.com/

